

**Listed on:**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**Section XI-A**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6263-65 & 6266 OF 2001**

**Mathews Mar Koorilos (dead) through LRs. & Ors.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**M. Pappy & Anr. Etc.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

These are appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgments and Orders dated 04<sup>th</sup> April, 2000 and 07<sup>th</sup> August, 2000 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in A.F.A Nos. 27 & 26 of 1997 and C.R.P. No. 1314 of 1998-F and C.M.P. No. 4050 of 2000 in A.F.A. No. 27 of 1997 respectively.

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6263-6265 of 2001**

There are two Respondents in each of the appeals and are represented by Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court in the matters above-mentioned.

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 6266 of 2001**

There are six Respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are represented by Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 have been served through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far on their behalf.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court in the matters above-mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR