

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6263-6265/2001

MATHEWS MAR KOORILOS DEAD THROUGHT LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. PAPPY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6266/2001

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. E. M. S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.J.Philip, Adv.
 Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 6263-6365 of 2001:

In these appeals arising out of proceedings filed under Order 1 Rule 8, CPC two of the respondents namely M.Pappy and T.Baby are reported to have passed away. In the circumstances the appellant who happens to be plaintiff in the said suit shall publish a suitable notice in Malayam Manorama which is a widely circulated

vernacular daily in the State of Kerala notifying the demise of the aforesaid two persons and inviting any one interested in the suit property for being substituted in place of the deceased-defendants.

C.A. No. 6266 of 2001:

Two of the respondents namely M.Pappy and T.Baby are reported to have passed away. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks time to take steps for substitution of the Lrs left behind by the said deceased.

Needful be done within six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master