

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 6263-6265/2001

MATHEWS MAR KOORILOS DEAD THROUGHT LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. PAPPY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and impleadment and impleadment and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 6266/2001

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 30/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request, post after ensuing summer vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER