



It is further submitted that Mr. E.M.S. Anam, counsel for the Appellant has on 07.09.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents in C.A. No. 6263-6265 of 2001 which is registered as I.A. Nos. 9 to 11. The same is placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR