

Ê

ITEM NO.2

IN COURT NO.11 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4-7/2014, I.A. 8/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6263-6265/2001
MATHEWS MAR KOORILLOS DEAD THROUGHT LRS. Appellant(s)
VERSUS

M. PAPPY (DEAD) & ANR. Respondent(s)
(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
impleadment and setting aside an abatement and office report)

WITH
I.A. No. 2/ 2017 IN C.A. No. 6266/2001
(appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

Date: 30/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.
Ms. Athira G. Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anupama Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent(s) seeks
to file reply to the applications. Reply be filed within two weeks
from today.

List the matter thereafter.

(LAYA RAWAT)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A.

CO URT MASTER