

Chamber Matter

Listed on: 27.02.2017

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-6

(Applications to substitute/implead the applicant viz H.H. Baseliouse Marthoma Poulouse in place of Appellant No. 1)

IN

C.A. NOS. 6263-6265 of 2001

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for impleadment in C.A. No. 6263 of 2001 filed by Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for impleadment in C.A. No. 6263 of 2001 filed by Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9 TO 11 AND 12 TO 14

(Application for permission to file additional documents in C.A. Nos. 6263-6265 of 2001 filed by M/s.. E.M.S. Anam and A. Raghunath, Advocates respectively)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application to substitute/implead the applicant viz H.H. Baseliouse Marthoma Poulouse in place of Appellant Nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. No. 6266 of 2001)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 IN C.A. NO. 6266 OF 2001

(Application for permission to file additional documents in C.A. No. 6266 of 2001 filed by Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate)

Mathews Mar Koorilos (dead) through LRs. & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

M. Pappy (Dead) & Anr. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 30th January, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent(s) seeks to file reply to the applications. Reply be filed within two weeks' from today.

List the matter thereafter.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to Order quoted above Mr. A. Raghunath, counsel for the Respondent has on 3rd February, 2017 filed reply affidavit in I.A. Nos. 4-6 of 2014 and I.A. Nos. 9-11 of 2016 in C.A. Nos. 6263-6265 and 6266 of 2001 (Copies of the same are placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Report.

Dated this the 10th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv. (56 Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv. (52 Lawyer's Chambers)
3. Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate (Supreme Court Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

d1