

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6266 OF 2001

MATHEWS MAR KOORIOSE (D) & ANR. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ALEX M. GEORGE & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. It is submitted by the learned counsels for the parties that the present appeal has become infructuous.

2. In view of the above submission, the present appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

....., J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

....., J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI
JULY 12, 2018

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6263-6265/2001

MATHEWS MAR KOORILOS (DEAD) AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. PAPPY (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA NOS. 4-6 OF 2014: APPLICATIONS TO SUBSTITUTE AND IMPLEAD THE APPLICANT AS APPELLANT

IA NO. 7 OF 2014: APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT

IA NO. 8 OF 2014: APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT

IA NOS. 9-11 OF 2016: APPLICATIONS FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS.

IA NOS. 12-14 OF 2016: APPLICATIONS FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 6266/2001 (XI-A)

(IA NO. 2 OF 2014: APPLICATION TO SUBSTITUTE AND IMPLEAD THE APPLICANT AS APPELLANT NOS. 1 & 2.)

Date : 12-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Negi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.6263-6265/2001

Heard in part.

For further hearing, list the matters on
17.07.2018.

Civil Appeal No. 6266/2001

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

In view of the above, pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order in C.A. No.6266/2001 is placed on the file.)