

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6263-6265/2001

MATHEWS MAR KOORILOS (DEAD) AND ANR. ETC.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M. PAPPY (DEAD) AND ANR. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

[WITH IA NOS. 4-6 OF 2014: APPLICATIONS TO SUBSTITUTE AND IMPLEAD THE APPLICANT AS APPELLANT, IA NO. 7 OF 2014: APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT, IA NO. 8 OF 2014: APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT, IA NOS. 9-11 OF 2016: APPLICATIONS FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS, IA NOS. 12-14 OF 2016: APPLICATIONS FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS.)

Date : 19-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. P.J. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Negi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

List the matters for further hearing on
Wednesday i.e. 25th July, 2018.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER