

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6263-6265/2001

MATHEWS MAR KOORILLOS (DEAD) AND ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. PAPPY (DEAD) AND ANOTHER ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2018 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ranjan Gogoi, Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Sinha.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s) including application for substitution and impleadment shall also stand disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)